

Contact for additional information: Lisa Seminara Senior Marketing Director 847-291-1600, ext. 2667 LSeminara@saftgard.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Saf-T-Gard International, Inc. Names John Lynch as Its Vice President of Sales

Newly appointed executive brings more than 30 years of experience in both safety and PPE sales and leadership to further enhance the company's value, expertise, and strategic direction while ensuring continued growth

October 16, 2024 – NORTHBROOK, IL – Saf-T-Gard International, Inc., a leading provider of personal protective equipment bringing workers home safely for more than 88 years, is pleased to announce the promotion of John Lynch to Vice President of Sales. Lynch brings a wealth of experience in safety sales and leadership, with a particular emphasis on electrical safety in recent years.

"John has been an invaluable member of our team since joining us two and a half years ago," said Richard Rivkin, CEO and Chairman of the Board at Saf-T-Gard. "He has integrated seamlessly into our organization, and we are thrilled to have him step into this new leadership role."

"I am grateful and excited for the opportunity to carry the torch as Saf-T-Gard's Vice President of Sales. Saf-T-Gard has a strong culture of service, and that aligns with my personal values as well," said Lynch. "Saf-T-Gard is a successful 4th generation family business with a rich history, and I look forward to continuing to build off their solid foundation while celebrating ongoing success with the entire Saf-T-Gard team."

About Saf-T-Gard International, Inc.

Located in Northbrook, Illinois, <u>Saf-T-Gard International</u>, <u>Inc.</u> is a privately held family-owned and operated global supplier of industrial safety products. Founded in 1936 as Latex Glove Manufacturing Company, Saf-T-Gard quickly evolved into a predominant manufacturer, distributor, importer, and exporter of <u>personal protective</u> <u>equipment</u>, environmental safety, <u>facility safety</u>, <u>first aid</u>, public safety, and <u>electrical safety</u>. Today, Saf-T-Gard carries on the tradition that was started more than 88 years ago: Bringing customers the products, training, and service they need to keep employees safe in the workplace. Saf-T-Gard provides thousands of solutions from recognized brand names in addition to its renowned line of proprietary brands. Saf-T-Gard actively operates the <u>Voltgard® Test Lab</u>, one of the largest, independent, NAIL4PET-accredited test labs for rubber insulating products in the United States. To learn more, please visit <u>www.saftgard.com</u> or call 1-800-548-GARD (4273).



John Lynch, Saf-T-Gard Vice President of Sales